

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 130 দিশপুৰ, বৃহস্পতিবাৰ, 14 মাৰ্চ, 2024, 24 ফাণ্ডন 1945 (শক) No. 130 Dispur, Thursday, 14th March, 2024, 24th Phalguna, 1945 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR MEDICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 13th March, 2024

No.MER.419722/35.- The upper age in respect of Dr. Chandan Kumar Kashyap, presently working as Junior Teacher, Medical Institute, Jorhat and attached to Department of Biochemistry, Jorhat Medical College & Hospital is hereby relaxed for a period of 3 months 2 days with effect from 01/01/2023 for appointment to the post of Demonstrator, Department of Biochemistry in the Medical Colleges of Assam under Medical Education & Research Department.

This is issued as per approval of Cabinet in its Meeting held on 10/03/2024.

This order is issued under special circumstances and it may not be used as a precedent, in future.

SIDDHARTH SINGH,

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Medical Education & Research Department.



THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 129 দিশপুৰ, বৃহস্পতিবাৰ, 14 মাৰ্চ, 2024, 24 ফাণ্ডন 1945 (শক) No. 129 Dispur, Thursday, 14th March, 2024, 24th Phalguna, 1945 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR MEDICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 13th March, 2024

No.MER.419722/34.- In pursuance of Hon'ble Cabinet decision in its meeting held on 10/03/2024, the upper age limit in respect of Dr. Chandasib Nath, presently working as Senior Medical & Health Officer under Health & Family Welfare Department is hereby relaxed for one time for applying to the post of Demonstrator, Department of Microbiology in the Medical Colleges of Assam under Medical Education & Research Department enabling him to participate in the recruitment process conducted by Medical & Health Recruitment Board, Assam.

This order is issued under special circumstances and it may not be used as a precedent in future.

SIDDHARTH SINGH,

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Medical Education & Research Department.